PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7693144

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| JONG SIK YOON | 12/05/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DATAEDU INC. |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 102-3003, 28, CENTUM 1-RO |
| Internal Address: | HAEUNDAE-GU |
| City: | BUSAN |
| State/Country: | KOREA, REPUBLIC OF |
| Postal Code: | 48060 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17207714 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (602) 382-6000
Email: dgilden@swlaw.com
Correspondent Name: SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

Address Line 1: ONE EAST WASHINGTON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2556

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 75602.01200 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DIANE GILDEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Diane Gilden/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/14/2022 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_F-501-US_75602.01200#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062082 FRAME: 0790

507646009

Assignment

I/We, the undersigned, hereby declare and say as follows:

Jong Sik Yoon, the applicant of the US patent application No. 17/207,714 filed on March 21, 2021, entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RECOMMENDING VIDEO; assigns all the Application Right in the United States to DATAEDU Inc. in the United States.

From the date on which this assignment is signed, all the rights and interests of this case will be transferred to the assignees **DATAEDU Inc** in the United States.

I/We declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

| Assignor: Jong Sik Yoon |
|--|
| (Seal or Signature) |
| Address: (Alfak-dong) 102, Annam-ro, Dongnae-gu, Busan 47900, Republic of Korea |
| Date: 2022.12.05 |
| |
| A substitute to the state of th |
| Assignee : DATAEDU Inc. |
| (Seal or Signature) |
| Address: 102-3003, 28, Centum 1-ro, Haeundae-gu, Busan 48060, Republic of Korea |
| Date: 2022.12.05 |

PATENT REEL: 062082 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 12/14/2022